

WPSS No.1796-12

**Hon'ble Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.**

Mr. Kailash Chandra Tiwari,  
Advocate present for the petitioners.

Mr. Subhash Upadhayay, Standing  
Counsel present for the State.

There is a delay in filing the counter affidavit of respondent no.3. Cause shown for the delay in filing the counter affidavit is sufficient. The Delay Condonation Application No.7528/2013 is allowed. The delay in filing the counter affidavit is condoned. Let the counter affidavit be taken on record.

Rejoinder affidavit has also been filed alongwith an application No.3357/2013. Let the rejoinder affidavit be taken on record. Misc. Application No.3359/2013 stands disposed of accordingly.

List this matter on 30.09.2013 in daily cause list.

**(Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.)**

Dated 30.08.2013

Rawat