

**WPSS No.1796 of 2012**  
**Hon'ble V.K. Bist, J.**

Mr. Kailash Chandra Tewari,  
Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. B.P.S. Mer, Brief Holder for the  
State.

Heard learned counsel for the  
parties.

Admit the petition.

List this matter for hearing in the  
first week of December, 2013.

*Arpan*

**(V.K. Bist, J.)**  
30.09.2013